
William Jewell (6-17) -vs- Lewis (8-16)
3/22/2026 at Romeoville, IL, 60446

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Vince Gohlke (1-4)
Loss: Nick Taylor (0-3)
HBP: Nick Taylor
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Weather: overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Jewell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Lewis 1 0 0 0 1 3 6 11 11 0

William Jewell 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bronson Ryan cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Luke Bies ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Justin George 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brayden Blundell dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mason Jeffers c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Austin Dahlberg 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maddox Meier rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Koen Gakstatter lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hayden Post 2b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Nick Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mathew Greiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Naber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 0 2 0 1 10 1

SB: Luke Bies (1)
CS: Brayden Blundell (1)
E: Luke Bies (2); Mason Jeffers (1)
DP: 2

Lewis 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Constantine Coins cf 2 3 1 0 3 0 0
Jimmy Spellman 1b 4 0 1 1 1 2 3
Chris Daugherty rf 5 0 2 3 0 0 1
Alex Chaltin 2b 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Kyle Peterson 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Cole Clemens lf 3 2 1 1 1 0 1
Tylor Phommachanhom ss 3 2 1 1 0 0 0
John Henry russell c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Daniel O'Brien dh 4 2 1 2 0 1 0
Vince Gohlke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Amsden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 11 11 11 6 3 7

2B: Chris Daugherty (2); Alex Chaltin (1)
SB: Constantine Coins (1); Jimmy Spellman (1); Cole Clemens (1);
Daniel O'Brien (2)
HBP: Tylor Phommachanhom (1)

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Taylor (L, 0-3) 5.0 5 3 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 19 24 5 7 90
Mathew Greiner 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 17
Alex Smith 0.2 2 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 1 29
Cameron Naber 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 11
Totals 11 11 11 6 3 1 0 1 0 32 39 7 9 147

Lewis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vince Gohlke (W, 1-4) 6.0 2 0 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 19 19 1 7 74
Collin Amsden 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Totals 2 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 22 23 2 8 91



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

William Jewell - Top of 1st WIL LEW
Bronson Ryan struck out looking (2-2 FSBBK). 0 0
Luke Bies grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFH). 0 0
Justin George grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 0

Lewis - Bottom of 1st WIL LEW
Constantine Coins walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Constantine Coins stole second. 0 0
Jimmy Spellman walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 0 0
Chris Daugherty popped up to rf (1-1 SB); Constantine Coins advanced to third. 0 0
Alex Chaltin singled, RBI (1-2 KKB); Jimmy Spellman advanced to second; Constantine Coins scored. 0 1
Kyle Peterson grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jimmy Spellman out on the play. 0 1

William Jewell - Top of 2nd WIL LEW
Brayden Blundell singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Brayden Blundell out at second c to 1b, caught stealing. 0 1
Mason Jeffers popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 1
Austin Dahlberg struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 0 1

Lewis - Bottom of 2nd WIL LEW
Cole Clemens grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 1
Tylor Phommachanhom hit by pitch (2-2 BKKH). 0 1
John Henry russell singled (0-0); Tylor Phommachanhom advanced to second. 0 1
Daniel O'Brien grounded out to p (0-1 K). 0 1
Constantine Coins walked (3-2 BKKBFBB); John Henry russell advanced to second; Tylor Phommachanhom
advanced to third. 0 1
Jimmy Spellman grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSBBF). 0 1

William Jewell - Top of 3rd WIL LEW
Maddox Meier struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 0 1
Koen Gakstatter struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBFS). 0 1
Hayden Post struck out swinging (3-2 FKBBBS). 0 1

Lewis - Bottom of 3rd WIL LEW
Chris Daugherty doubled to right field (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Alex Chaltin reached first on an error by ss (0-2 FF). 0 1
Kyle Peterson popped up to cf (0-2 FK). 0 1
Cole Clemens grounded into double play ss to 1b (1-0 B); Alex Chaltin out on the play. 0 1

William Jewell - Top of 4th WIL LEW
Bronson Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKFS). 0 1
Luke Bies struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 0 1
Justin George grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 1

Lewis - Bottom of 4th WIL LEW
Tylor Phommachanhom grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
John Henry russell popped up to ss (2-2 KBBK). 0 1
Daniel O'Brien popped up to 1b (3-2 BKKBFB). 0 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

William Jewell - Top of 5th WIL LEW
Brayden Blundell grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Mason Jeffers out at first 1b to p (2-0 BB). 0 1
Austin Dahlberg grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 1

Lewis - Bottom of 5th WIL LEW
Constantine Coins singled (2-2 BKFFB). 0 1
Constantine Coins advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Jimmy Spellman struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 1
Chris Daugherty grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); Constantine Coins advanced to third. 0 1
Alex Chaltin doubled, RBI (0-0); Constantine Coins scored. 0 2
Kyle Peterson popped up to lf (1-2 SFB). 0 2

William Jewell - Top of 6th WIL LEW
Maddox Meier singled (0-1 F). 0 2
Koen Gakstatter reached on a fielder's choice, out at second 1b to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
Hayden Post struck out looking (2-2 BKKBFK). 0 2
Bronson Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 2

Lewis - Bottom of 6th WIL LEW
Cole Clemens walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 0 2
Mathew Greiner to p for Nick Taylor. 0 2
Tylor Phommachanhom singled (0-2 KF); Cole Clemens advanced to second. 0 2
John Henry russell grounded out to p (3-1 BBBK); Tylor Phommachanhom advanced to second; Cole
Clemens advanced to third. 0 2
Daniel O'Brien singled to right field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBKS); Tylor Phommachanhom scored; Cole Clemens
scored. 0 4
Constantine Coins popped up to c (0-0). 0 4
Daniel O'Brien stole second. 0 4
Jimmy Spellman singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Daniel O'Brien scored. 0 5
Alex Smith to p for Mathew Greiner. 0 5
Jimmy Spellman stole second. 0 5
Chris Daugherty popped up to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 5

William Jewell - Top of 7th WIL LEW
Collin Amsden to p for Vince Gohlke. 0 5
Luke Bies walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Justin George popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 5
Luke Bies stole second. 0 5
Brayden Blundell grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKKBB). 0 5
Mason Jeffers struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 5

Lewis - Bottom of 7th WIL LEW
Alex Chaltin singled to center field (1-1 FB). 0 5
Kyle Peterson walked (3-0 BBBB); Alex Chaltin advanced to second. 0 5
Cole Clemens singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BS); Kyle Peterson advanced to second; Alex Chaltin scored. 0 6
Kyle Peterson advanced to third. 0 6
Cole Clemens stole second. 0 6
Tylor Phommachanhom reached first on an error by ss, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 KBK); Cole Clemens
advanced to third; Kyle Peterson scored, team unearned. 0 7
John Henry russell grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Tylor Phommachanhom advanced to third; Cole Clemens
scored. 0 8
Daniel O'Brien struck out swinging, reached first on an error by c (2-2 BKKBS). 0 8
Daniel O'Brien stole second. 0 8
Constantine Coins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 8
Cameron Naber to p for Alex Smith. 0 8



Jimmy Spellman struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 8
Chris Daugherty doubled, 3 RBI (3-2 BFBFB); Constantine Coins scored; Daniel O'Brien scored; Tylor
Phommachanhom scored. 0 11

Runs: 6   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


